MIC39100/1/2
1A, Low-Voltage, Low-Dropout Regulator
General Description
The MIC39100, MIC39101, and MIC39102 are 1A low-
dropout linear voltage regulators that provide low-voltage,
high-current output from an extremely small package.
Utilizing Micrel’s proprietary Super βeta PNP® pass
element, the MIC39100/1/2 offers extremely low dropout

Micrel, Inc. MIC39100/1/2
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage EN Flag Adjustable Junction Temperature Range Package
MIC39100-1.8WS(1) 1.8V    –40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC39100-2.5WS(1) 2.5V    –40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC39100-3.3WS(1) 3.3V    –40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC39100-5.0WS(1) 5.0V    –40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC39101-1.8YM 1.8V √ √  –40°C to +125°C SOIC-8
MIC39101-2.5YM 2.5V √ √  –40°C to +125°C SOIC-8
MIC39101-3.3YM 3.3V √ √  –40°C to +125°C SOIC-8
MIC39101-5.0YM 5.0V √ √  –40°C to +125°C SOIC-8
MIC39102YM Adjustable √  √ –40°C to +125°C SOIC-8
Note:
1. RoHS-compliant with “high-melting solder” exemption.
Pin Configuration
MIC39100-xx
Fixed
SOT-223 (S)
(Top View)
MIC39101-xx
Fixed
SOIC-8 (M)
(Top View)
MIC39102
Adjustable
SOIC-8 (M)
(Top View)
June 3, 2015 2 Revision 3.0
Micrel, Inc. MIC39100/1/2
Pin Description
Part Number
MIC39100
Part Number
MIC39101
Part Number
MIC39102 Pin Name Pin Function
 1 1 EN Enable (Input): CMOS-compatible control input. Logic HIGH =
enable; logic LOW or OPEN = shutdown.
1 2 2 IN Supply (Input)
3 3 3 OUT Regulator Output.